Boil water notice in Ellison service area - InfoNews

Current Conditions

Cloudy
10.5°C

Boil water notice in Ellison service area

Image Credit: ADOBE STOCK
March 31, 2019 - 12:20 PM

KELOWNA — Some residents in the Ellison area have been put on a boil water notice.

This notices comes after reports of increased raw water turbidity in Mill Creek, a Glenmore-Ellison Improvement District media release says.

Residents will be notified when conditions change or water quality has improved. Approximately 97 households have been affected. 

Those residents located at Country Rhodes Strata, Country View Estates Strata or any properties serviced from the Okanagan Lake Source are not affected.

Areas shown in yellow on the map below have been affected. These include households on Anderson Road, Black Road, Booth Road, Fathers Place, Old Vernon Road, Posthill Drive, Posthill Lake Road, Rittich Road, Teather Court, Teather Road, and Whitetail Drive.

Areas shown in yellow are affected by the boil water notice on March 31, 2019.
Areas shown in yellow are affected by the boil water notice on March 31, 2019.
Image Credit: SUBMITTED/Glenmore-Ellison Improvement District

To contact a reporter for this story, email Shelby Thevenot or call (250) 819-6089 or email the editor You can also submit photos, videos or news tips to the newsroom and be entered to win a monthly prize draw.

We welcome your comments and opinions on our stories but play nice. We won’t censor or delete comments unless they contain off-topic statements or links, unnecessary vulgarity, false facts, spam or obviously fake profiles. If you have any concerns about what you see in comments, email the editor in the link above. 

News from © InfoTel News Ltd, 2019
InfoTel News Ltd

  • Popular kelowna News
  • Comments
View Site in: Desktop | Mobile